



City of Conway, Arkansas
Mayor's Office
1201 Oak Street
Conway, AR 72032
501.450.6110

Office of the Mayor
City of Conway
Bid Tabulation Sheet
www.cityofconway.org

Number of Bids Received - 2
Opened by: Felicia Rogers

Bid Number: 2017-05 – Annual Bid_Ready Mix (Delivered) Concrete
Bid Opening Date: Wednesday, January 4th, 2017

Bidder's Name	Class A Concrete	Class S Concrete	1% Calcium
Argos	\$97.88	\$104.40	4.00
Mallard	\$97.88	\$104.40	\$5.25

BID TABULATIONS / City Council approved on January 10th, 2017. Both vendors will be used for Class A & Class S Concrete.

For additional information regarding this bid; please contact Finley Vinson @ finley.vinson@cityofconway.org or 501.450.6165.

01.5.2017

Memo

To
Mayor Bart Castleberry

From
B. Finley Vinson, P.E.

CC
Felicia Rogers

Re
2017 Annual Bids

Comments:

On January 4th, 2017 at bids were opened for annual materials and services for the Street and Engineering department. I recommend award of these bids to the low bidder as shown on the attached bid summary.

I suggest that the council award the contract for delivered Concrete, Class A and Class S, to both Mallard and Argos since the bid prices resulted in a tie. The first available will be chosen for furnishing of the material.

If the winning bidder is unable to produce the material or service within the time frame specified in the bid documents the bidder with the next lowest price will be chosen.

City of Conway Street & Engineering Department

(501) 450-6165
100 E Robins St, Conway, AR 72032

[www.cityofconway.org/pages/street-department/
finley.vinson@cityofconway.org](http://www.cityofconway.org/pages/street-department/finley.vinson@cityofconway.org)





City of Conway

Street & Engineering Department

<u>MATERIALS OR SERVICE</u>	<u>CONTRACTOR</u>	<u>PRICE</u>	
Gravel:			
Crushed Stone Delivered	Hamilton Aggregates	\$8.44/Ton	
Ballast Stone Delivered	Rogers Group	\$14.68/Ton	
Stone Backfill delivered	Hamilton Aggregates	\$15.00/Ton	
Riprap delivered	Hamilton Aggregates	\$15.00/Ton	
	Hamilton Aggregates	\$20.20/Ton	
Concrete (Ready-Mix Delivered):			
Concrete Class A	Argos/Mallard	\$97.88/CY	
Concrete Class S	Argos/Mallard	\$104.40/CY	
Added Cost for 1% Calcium added	Argos	\$4.00/CY	
Reinforced Concrete Pipe:			
12"	Scurlock	\$7.67/Ft.	
15"	Forterra	\$10.88/Ft.	
18"	Scurlock	\$11.50/Ft.	
24"	Scurlock	\$18.75/Ft.	
30"	Scurlock	\$27.00/Ft.	
36"	Scurlock	\$37.80/Ft.	
42"	Scurlock	\$53.75/Ft.	
48"	Scurlock	\$61.50/Ft.	
15" Arch	Forterra	\$19.42/Ft.	
18" Arch	Scurlock	\$18.00/Ft.	
24" Arch	Scurlock	\$27.00/Ft.	
30" Arch	Scurlock	\$39.00/Ft.	
36" Arch	Scurlock	\$56.50/Ft.	
42" Arch	Forterra	\$71.91/Ft.	
48" Arch	Scurlock	\$90.50/Ft.	
Concrete Blocks:			
Standard Weight Concrete Blocks	Conway Block Company	\$1.50/Ea.	Retaining
Wall Blocks (6"x16"x12")	Conway Block Company	\$5.63/Ea.	Retaining
Wall Blocks (8"x18"x12")	Conway Block Company	\$5.78/Ea.	
Concrete Work:			
4" x 2' Curb & Gutter	Vic's Construction	\$4.85/L.F.	
6" x 1.5' Curb & Gutter	Vic's Construction	\$4.85/L.F.	
6" x 2' Curb & Gutter	Vic's Construction	\$4.85/L.F.	
Sidewalk	Vic's Construction	\$1.15/S.F.	
Concrete Pavement Repair	Vic's Construction	\$9.50/S.Y.	
Removal of Unsuitable Subgrade	Vic's Construction	\$6.00/C.Y.	
Place and Shape Stone Backfill	Vic's Construction	\$6.25/C.Y.	

Gasoline & Diesel – Cost of Deliver, Handling, Service and Profit (Less fuel cost and taxes)

Regular Unleaded Gasoline (No Ethanol)	MM Satterfield	\$1.9278
Regular Unleaded Gasoline (10% Max Ethanol)	MM Satterfield	\$1.7256
Diesel (Max 5% BioDiesel)	MM Satterfield	\$1.8231

Pavement Marking:

4" White Refl. Paint	Arkansas Fence and Guardrail	\$0.17/ Foot
4" Yellow Refl. Paint	Arkansas Fence and Guardrail	\$0.17/ Foot
6" White Refl. Paint	Arkansas Fence and Guardrail	\$0.28/ Foot
6" Yellow Refl. Paint	Arkansas Fence and Guardrail	\$0.28/ Foot
Project Minimum Amount	Arkansas Fence and Guardrail	\$750.00